

â
SLP(C)No. 9581 OF 2000

ITEM No.24

Court No. 7

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9581/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2000 in RP 8/00
in Appeal No. 689/1999 in W.P. No. 959/1998 of the High Court of
Bombay)

ABDUL LATIF MOHD. SIDDIQUE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and bringing on record addl. affidavit)
With

SLP(C)No.16572/2000

Date : 27/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
Mr. Robin David, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Sinda, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.
Hearing expedited.

.SP1

Charanjit

[D.D. Jindal]
Assistant Registrar